

MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS) VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized Under sec 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act of 1956 - Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University Re-Accredited with "A+" Grade by NAAC || An ISO 21001:2018

Certified Institution
Supported by DST - FIST

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION ORGANIZED INTER - DIVISIONAL FOOT BALL 21,12,2025

INTIMATION

It is requested that all communications should be addressed to The Director of Physical Education, Thiravallavar University and not to any person by name.

Website: www.tvu.edu.in Office na: 0416-2274901 Email id:tvurgrsports@gmail.com

Date: 19.12.202 ain C



திருவள்ளுவர் பல்கலைக்கழகம் THIRUVALLUVAR UNIVERSITY

SERKKADU. VELLORE - 632 115. TAMIL NADU (State University Accredited with "B+" Grade by NAAC) 11-

UEC m

DR. M. SENTHILKUMAR, Ph.D. DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION I/C

No: TVU/DPE/Int.Div-Dates Intimation/2024-25/01

To

All the Principal's of Affiliated Colleges, Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore.

Sir / Madam.

Sub: Thiruvalluvar University - DPE - Inter Division Football (Women)

Tournament for the academic year - 2024 - 2025 - Intimation - reg.

I am to inform you that the Thiruvalluvar University is proposed to conduct Inter Division Football (Women) tournament from the academic year 2024 - 2025. Tournament organized by M. K. Jain College, Vaniyambadi on 21.12.2024.

In this connection, all the participants of your college must come with their Director / Directress of Physical Education and report to Dr. D. Prince Deva Fredrick (9994787139), Director of Physical Education, Voorhees College, Vellore with eligibility proforma (duly signed by the Principal & Director / Directress of Physical Education) on or before 20.12.2024 at 05.00 p.m. The Accommodation for Women players will be provided by the same College.

Note: 1. Request you to bring compulsory Medical Certificate for the events and Undertaking form.

Thanking You,

Director of Physical Education i/c

Copy to: 1. The Registrar, Thiruvalluvar University, Serkkadu, Vellore.
 2. All the Director / Directress of Physical Education of Affiliated

Colleges, Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore.

REPORT





MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS) VANIYAMBADI

FOOTBALL REPORT

Our college Football team participated to Thiruvalluvar University, Interdivision Football tournament held at Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women, Vaniyambadi on 21.12.2024. Seven students are got university.

The College Secretary, Sri.Anand Singhvi Jain and other Trust Members,

Principal Dr.M.Inbavalli, Academic Advisor Dr.T.Balasubramaniyan, CAO

Ms.B.Sakthimala, Head of Physical Education Dr.D.Prince Deva Fredrick and

Heads of the Various Department and other Faculty congratulate the prize winners.

HOD

23/12/24

TO AC-Director

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

Marudhar Kesari Jaln College for Women Vanivambadi - 635 751

PHOTOS









